

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1643/2007

NTPC 400 K.V. HYDERABAD SUBSTN.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MANAGEMENT OF NTPC 400 KV. SUB. STN.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6486 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pwan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 6486/2007 submits that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day. Respondent No. 2 to file Vakalatnama in SLP(C)No.1643/2007. Respondent No. 2 has not filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance in both the matters. One week's time granted to respondent No. 2 in both matters to file Vakalatnama and memo of appearance.

List the matters on 2.8.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar