

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1643/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in WA No.448/2004 & WAMP No.4520/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

NTPC 400 K.V. HYDERABAD SUBSTN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGEMENT OF NTPC 400 KV. SUB. STN.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6486 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date:13/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) (in SLP 1643/07)	Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. Madhava Reddy, Adv. Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
---------------------------------------	---

For Respondent(s) SLP 1643/07 & Petitioner(s) SLP 6486/07	Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Param Mishra, Adv. Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
--	---

For Respondent(s) (in SLP 6486/07)	Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
---------------------------------------	---

...2/-

SLP(C) No.1643/2007 contd...

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.  
These special leave petitions are directed against the judgment and order dated 10.10.2006 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad whereby the matter has been remitted to the Industrial Tribunal, Hyderabad for fresh consideration and disposal on merits.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this

case, we deem it appropriate to request the Industrial Tribunal, Hyderabad to dispose of the matter as expeditiously as possible, in any event, within a period of six months from the date of communication of this order.

The petitioners would be at liberty to file fresh application(s) under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, which would be decided by the Tribunal within two months from the date of its filing.

The special leave petitions are disposed of with the aforementioned observation and direction.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER